39.01%

DETAILS OF ANY OTHER EXCHANGE OR TRADING PLATFORM TO WHICH THE AIM

SECURITIES (OR OTHER SECURITIES OF THE COMPANY) ARE OR WILL BE

ADMITTED OR TRADED:

N/A

THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED FOR THE VOLUNTARY CARBON MARKET

DESIGNATION (Y/N)

No

FULL NAMES AND FUNCTIONS OF DIRECTORS AND PROPOSED DIRECTORS

(underlining the first name by which each is known or including any other name by which

each is known):

Timothy ("Tim") Rand McCutcheon - Chief Executive Officer

Leah Ellen O'Donovan - Chief Financial Officer

Jonathan George Henry - Independent Non-Executive Chair

Anastasia Levashova - Independent Non-Executive Director

Thomas ("Tom") Alan Garagan - Independent Non-Executive Director

Dr Mohammed Mouhib - Non-Executive Director

FULL NAMES AND HOLDINGS OF SIGNIFICANT SHAREHOLDERS EXPRESSED AS A

PERCENTAGE OF THE ISSUED SHARE CAPITAL, BEFORE AND AFTER ADMISSION

(underlining the first name by which each is known or including any other name by which

each is known):

Name

Number of
Ordinary

Shares before
Admission

Percentage
of Existing
Ordinary

Shares

Number of
Ordinary

Shares on
Admission

Percentage
of

Enlarged
Share
Capital

Euoclear Nominees Limited* 67,913,860 76.77% 22,637,953 35.28%

Timothy McCutheon (CEO)* 19,506,203 22.05% 6,679,613 10.41%

Picko Trading Co Limited 10,002,077 11.31% 3,334,026 5.20%
National Settlement Depository* 9,893,214 11.18% 3,297,738 5.14%
Investor Services Nominees
Limited*

4,158,532 4.70% 1,386,177 2.16%

Cambrian Limited - - 6,252,049 9.74%
Charterhouse Trustees Limited - - 6,252,049 9.74%
Aya Silver & Gold Inc. - - 3,000,000 4.67%
Zakariae Mouhib - - 2,925,610 4.56%
Mohamed Baoutoul - - 2,925,610 4.56%

* All of these shares are held through Euroclear Nominees Limited

 Following a 3:1 share consolidation

NAMES OF ALL PERSONS TO BE DISCLOSED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SCHEDULE 2,

PARAGRAPH (H) OF THE AIM RULES:

None

(i)   ANTICIPATED ACCOUNTING REFERENCE DATE

(ii)   DATE TO WHICH THE MAIN FINANCIAL INFORMATION IN THE ADMISSION

DOCUMENT HAS BEEN PREPARED (this may be represented by unaudited

interim financial information)

(iii)   DATES BY WHICH IT MUST PUBLISH ITS FIRST THREE REPORTS PURSUANT

TO AIM RULES 18 AND 19:

(i)   31 December

(ii)   30 June 2025